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Symbols 	 Signes conventionnels 

The following standard symbols are used in Statistics 
Canada publications: 

• figures not available. 
• . figures not appropriate or not applicable. 
- nil or zero. 
- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminazy figures. 
r revised figures. 
X confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 

Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés uni-
formment dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

• nombres indispombles. 
• . n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 
- néant ou zero. 
- - nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 
X confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 

statistique relatives au secret. 

. 
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Basically there are two types of tele-
communications carrier, telephone systems and 
those which began with telegraph systems 
operated by the railways and which later were 
expanded to include cable companies involved 
in international telecommunications. This 
report deals with the second type of carrier, 
including the satellite system Telesat Canada. 
This part of the telecommunications industry 
is described as Standard Industrial Classifi-
cation (SIC) 545: Telegraph and Cable Systems. 
There are some fundamental differences between 
telephone systems and the type of telecommu-
nications carrier dealt with in this report. 
Where telephone systems provide telephone 
and other telecommunications services to 
business and residences and interconnect 
with one another, the other type of tele-
communications carrier will, in addition, 
provide services and other communication 
acilitiea to other carriers; for instance, 
:lesat leases channels on its Anik satellites 
or domestic use to telephone systems such 
is Bell Canada, and Teleglobe Canada (formerly 
.:inadian Overseas Telecommunication Corpora-
:ion) provides international links to domestic 
telecommunication carriers. However the tech-
nology of both types of telecommunications 
carriers is the same hence the ease with 
which they interconnect. 

. 
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Because accounting systems in the telegraph 
industry evolved from the railway classif i-
cation of accounts and the Standard Industrial 
Classification system still preserves histor-
ical differences between telephony and tele-
graphy, the data relating to these two 
activities are included in two different 
reports. Telephone statistics are published 
in Catalogue 56-203, Telephone Statistics, 
and the statistics of other telecommunications 
carriers are included in this report. The 
most recent addition to this survey was 
Telesat Canada in 1972. Telegraph Statistics 
have been collected since 1912. In 1972, the 
title of this publication was changed from 
Telegraph and Cable Statistics, to reflect 
the changes in technology since the advent 
of railway communications. 

Il existe essentiellement deux genres de so-
ciétés de télécommunication: d'une part, lea ré-
seaux téléphoniques et, de l'autre, lea sociétés 
qui, au depart, exploitaient les réseaux télé-
graphiques (compagnies de chemins de fer) et qui 
englobent aujourd'hui les compagnies de cgbles 
s'occupant de télécommunications internationales. 
Le present bulletin traite de ce deuxime genre 
de société de télécommunication, y coinpris le aye-
tame de communication par satellite Télésat Canada. 
Ce secteur des télécommunications se classe dans 
la rubrique 545 de la Classification des activités 
économiques (CAt): Réseaux de télégraphie et de 
cgbles. Il y a certaines differences fondamentales 
entre les réseaux téléphoniques et le genre de 
sociétés de télécommunication dont il est question 
id. En effet, les premiers assurent des services 
de téléphone et d'autres services de télécornmuni-
cation aux entreprises et aux ménages et sont re-
lies entre eux. Pour leur part, lea seconds of-
frent, en plus, des services et des installations 
de communication A d'autres sociétés de télécoimnu-
nication; par exemple, Télésat loue des voies du 
satellite Anik A des compagnies de téléphone comme 
Bell Canada pour lea communications intérleures et 
Téléglobe Canada (anciennement, Is Société cana-
dienne des téléconinunications transmarines) four-
nit des liaisons internationales aux sociétés de 
télécommunication canadiennes. Toutefois, la tech-
nologie des deux genres de sociétés eat Is mime, 
ce qui explique la facilité avec laquelle elles 
pratiquent l'interconnexion entre leurs réseaux. 

Comme lea systèines comptables de la télégraphie 
découlent de la classification des cotnptea des 
chemins de fer et que la Classification des acti-
vités économiques a toujours établi une distinction 
entre la téléphonie et la télégraphie, les données 
de ces deux activités figurent dans deux publica-
tions différentes. Les statistiques sur le télé-
phone paraissent dans le bulletin Statistique du 
téléphone, no 56-203 au catalogue, et celles des 
autres soclétés de télécommunication, dams la 
présente publication. Télésat Canada est la plus 
récente des entreprises incluses dana l'unlvers 
de l'enqute, puisqu'elle n'en fait partie que 
depuis 1972. La collecte de statistiques sur lea 
télégraphes remonte a 1912. Les chiffres recueil-
lis paraissaient alors dans Is publication Statis-
tique des téldgraphes et cables dont le titre a 
été modifié en 1972 afin de refléter lea progrs 
techniques réalisés depuis l'avèneinent du télé-
raphe. 

0 
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Champ de l'eniut 

L'enqute port ';ur 	socit 	Jc t1- low 

communication: Tdésat Canada, T16communicaLr. 
du Canadlen National (TCN), Canadien Pacifique 
Ltée., Section des télécommunications (CI'), Télê-
globe Canada, Northern Alberta Railways Company 
(Communications), North American Telegraph Co., 
Commercial Cable Company, Ontario Northland Railway 
(çpmmunications), Eastern Telephone and Telegraph 
Company, et Don't Tip the Messenger, Limited. 

Objectifs de l'engute 

Les objectifs de l'enqute sont les suivants: 

(1) recuelilir des statistiques sur l'activité 545 
de la CAL, Réseaux de tëlégraphie et de cables, 

(2) obtenir des données financières et d'exploita-
tion sur les sociétês de télécommunication 
autres que lea réseaux téléphoniques, 

(3) suivre de façon continue lea progrs et les 
changements dams ce secteur des télécommuni-
cations, et 

(4) satisfaire aux besoins de données de l'ad-
ministration publique en ce qui concerne 
sociétés de télécommuni: 
l'activité 545 de la C\i. 

Univers de l'enguëte 

En raison de la nature spêclalisée des sociétés 
de télécommunication prises en compte dans la 
branche d'activité initiale de la télégraphie et 
des cables et du nombre relativement restreint de 
nouvelles entreprises créées depuis lors, l'univers 
de l'enquête ne comprend que 10 entreprises. Ii 
aurait Pu être avantageux d'utiliser le Registre 
des entreprises de Statistique Canada pour ëtablIr 
le cadre de l'enquête, mais on n'y a pas eu recours 
parce que le champ de cette branche d'activité eat 
connu et qu'il y a certaines incohérerices au niveau 
des definitions et de la classification. La société 
de télécommunication représente l'unité déclarante 
dana le cadre de la présente enquate. 

Survey Coverage 

This survey includes 10 telecommuni-
cation carriers: Telesat Canada, Canadian 
National Telecommunications (CNT), Canadian 
Pacific Ltd. (Telecommunications Branch) (CP), 
Teleglobe Canada, Northern Alberta Railways 
Company (Communications), the North American 
Telegraph Co., the Commercial Cable Company, 
Ontario Northland Railway (Communications), 
Eastern Telephone and Telegraph Company, 
and Don't Tip the Messenger, Limited. 

Survey Objectives 

The objectives of the survey are: 

(1) to provide industry statistics on SIC 
545, Telegraph and Cable Systems, 

(2) to provide financial and operating data 
on telecommunications carriers other than 
telephone systems, 

(3) to continually monitor the growth and 
changes in this part of the telecommuni-
cations industry, and 

(4) to meet government requirements for in-
formation on telecommunications carriers 
in SIC 545. 

Survey Universe 

Because of the specialized nature of 
the telecommunications carriers included in 
the original telegraph and cable industry and 
the relatively few additions since, there are 
only 10 businesses In the survey universe. 
Although the benefits of using the survey 
frame of the Business Register of Statistics 
Canada are recognized, because the extent of 
the industry is known, and because of certain 
inconsistencies in definition and classifi-
cation, the Business Register has not been 
used. The reporting unit in this survey 
is the telecommunications carrier. 

Méthodes d'enauate 

Lea questionnaires sur lea communications corn-
merciales que renferme la declaration annuelle du 
transport ferroviaire présentée a la Commission 
canadienne des transports et A Statistique Canada 
constituent lea formules de base de l'enquate. 
En ce qui concerne lea sociétés de télécommunicatin 
qui ne relvent pas des chemins de for, on so sort 
de questionnaires 	'mIi 	El 	1u 	inL LU 

Statistique Canada. 

Survey Methodology 

The basic survey forms are the commercial 
communications schedules contained in the 
Railway Transport Annual Report to the 
Canadian Transport Commission and Statistics 
Canada. For other telecommunications car-
riers not associated with a railway, similar 
schedules developed by Statistics Canada are 
used. 
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The accounting systems for telegraph and 
cable companies are based on the 1959 Uniform •  
Classification of Accounts for Class 1 Common 
Carriers by Railway as approved by the Board 
of Transport Commissioners for Canada. 
December 31 is the fiscal year end for all 
respondents except Teleglobe Canada which 
ends its fiscal year March 31. 

The survey forms are mailed to respondents 
each January for information related to the 
previous year. When the returns are received 
by Statistics Canada, the data are manually 
edited, processed and tabulated to form the 
tables of this report. Any inconsistencies 
or errors are referred to the respondent for 
clarification or correction as required. 

Since this is a census, the main concerns 
are with response and processing errors. 
Non-response is not a factor since, with the 
small number of firms in the survey universe, 
response is complete. Response errors are 
controlled by checking and comparing returns 
with previous submissions for consistency, 
checking for conformity with instructions and 
referring questionable data to the respondent 
for jKorifirmation. Processing errors are con-
trolled by manually auditing the compilations 
obtained from the edited returns and checking 
these results with other sources of informa-
tion such as the quarterly survey and previ-
ous years' results. 

Quality and Limitations 

Statistics Canada does not control the 
sources of data but these are considered to 
be of good accounting quality. Data obtained 
from Transport Canada (Table 9) are compiled 
from departmental administrative records 
which are not subject to verification by 
Statistics Canada. 

Les systmes comptables des sociétés de télé-
graphie et de cables se fondent sur la Classifica-
tion uniforme des comptes de 1959 relative a la 
catégorie 1, sociétés ferrovialres de transport 
public, approuvée par la Commission des transports 
do Canada. L'annde financière pour tous lea 
enqutes se termine le 31 décembre, sauf dana le 
cas de Tdldglobe, dont l'annde financire va 
jusqu'au 31 mars. 

Les formules d'enqute sont envoyées par la 
poste en janvier en vue d'obtenir des renseigne-
ments sur l'année précédente. Lorsque lea ddcla-
rations parviennent a Statistique Canada, les don-
flees qu'elles renferment sont vérifides manuelle-
ment, puis traitées et totalisdes pour aboutir aux 
tableaux qui figurent dana le present bulletin. 
Toute incoherence ou erreur eat communiquée a 
l'enquté pour qu'il l'explique ou la corrige, 
selon le cas. 

Comme 11 s'agit d'un recensement, lea seules 
erreurs h considérer sont les erreurs de réponse et 
de traitement. Il n'y a pas lieu de s'occuper de 
Is non-réponse, étant donné le nombre restreint 
d'entreprises que renferme l'univers de l'enquête. 
On unite les erreurs de réponse en comparant lea 
chiffres ddclarés a ceux de l'annde précédente, en 
s'assurant que lea enqutés se sont conformés aux 
instructions et en leur demandant de confirmer lea 
donndes jugëes douteuses. Pour limiter lea erreurs 
de traitement, on contr6le manuellement les totaux 
obtenus des declarations vérifiées et on les com-
pare aux résultats provenant d'autres sources, 
conune l'enquke trimestrielle ou les chiffres des 
années précédentes. 

Qualité des données et restrictions 

Statistique Canada ne contr6le pas les sources 
de données, mais on estime que lea systames de 
comptabilitd des sociétés de télécommunication 
sont de bonne qualité. Lea données provenant de 
Transports Canada (tableau 9) sont rassemblées a 
partir des dossiers administratifs du Ministare, 
qui ne sont pas vdrifiés par Statistique Canada. 

1978 Statistical Highlights (1977 Figures 
Shown in Parenthesis) 

Total cost of property and equipment be-
fore allowing for depreciation increased by 
$132 million ($52 million) during the year to 
$1,161 million ($1,030 million). The largest 
increases were reported by Telesat Canada 
$62 million ($16 million), Teleglobe Canada 
$33 million ($18  million) and CNT $33 million 
($18 million). 

Eighty-seven million dollars ($62 million) 
was invested in new construction and $24 mil-
lion ($17 million) was spent on alterations, 

. 	repairs and maintenance. This does not in- 
clude construction costs of Telesat which were 

Faits saillants de 1978 (lea chiffres de 1977 
figurent entre parenthases) 

Le coit total des propridtés et du materiel 
avant amortissement a augmenté de $132 millions 
($52 millions) au cours de l'année pour s'établlr 
a $1,161 millions ($1,030 millions). Lee augmenta-
tions lea plus importantes sont lea suivantes: 
Télésat Canada $62 millions ($16 millions), Télé-
globe Canada $33 millions ($18 millions) et TCN 
$33 millions (18 millions). 

Les soclétés ont investi $87 millions ($62 mil-
lions) au chapitre des nouvelles constructions et 
$24 millions ($17 millions) au titre des modifica-
tions et des travaux de reparation et 
Ces chiffres me tiennent P88 compte des dépenses de 



-8- 

not available. This was $32 million more 
than the amounts expended on construction and 
repair work in the previous year. New con-
struction and repair expenditures were for 
CNT $64 million ($53 million), CF $15 million 
($12 million) and Teleglobe Canada $31 million 
($13 million) or 99% (99%) of the total. 

Operating revenue increased by $46 million 
($24 million) to $348 million ($302 million), 
a gain of 15.3% (8.5%). Operating expenses 
increased by $37 million ($13 million) to 
$263 million ($226 million), a gain of 16.3% 
(5.9%). The most significant items of operat-
ing revenue were telephone services at $90 
million ($72 million) and leased circuits at 
$83 million ($72  million). 

Telegrams transmitted decreased by 5.1% 
(17.9%) to 2.4 million (2.6 million). Cable-
grams transmitted decreased by 1.1% (+ 22.0%) 
to 11.2 million (11.3 million). The value of 
money transfers within Canada increased by 
2.9% to $23.7 million ($23.0 million) compared 
to a decrease in the previous year of 16.4%. 
The value of money transfers between Canada 
and foreign countries was $41.6 million ($35.6 
million) an increase of 16.9% compared to an 
increase in the previous year of 0.4%. 

Company-owned pole line length at 26,623 
miles or 42 846 kilometres decreased by 6.7%, 
compared to a decrease in the previous year 
of 6.4%. 

Wire line length was 877,358 miles or 
1 411 970 kilometres an increase of 3.6% 
(4.1%). The largest increase in wire line oc-
curred in Newfoundland 79,618 miles or 128 133 
kilometres. Length of carrier channels in 
operation rose by 6.8% compared to an increase 
of 8.4% in the previous year. 

Offices maintained for receiving and send-
ing messages decreased by 152 (55) to a total 
of 195 (347). CNT operated 152 (39) fewer 
offices. 

Seven thousand one hundred and fifty 
(6,863) persons were employed, 287 (- 110) 
more than the previous year. Salaries and 
wages rose to $134 million ($115  million). 
The average annual salary was $18,727 
($16,775).  

construction de Télsat qu'il n'a pas été possibI 
d'obtenir. Cela représentait $32 millions de plu 
que les sommes dêpensées au titre des travaux de 
construction et de reparation au cours de l'annê 
precedente. Les dépenses au chapitre des nouvell 
constructions et des travaux de reparation se rd-
partissaient coinme suit: TCN $64 millions ($53 mil-
lions), CF $15 millions ($12 millions), Téléglobe 
Canada $31 millions ($13 millions), les trois en-
treprises représentant 99 % (99 %) du total. 

Les recettes d'exploitation ont augmenté de $46 
millions ($24 millions) pour atteindre $348 mil-
lions ($302 millions), ce qul représente une hausse 
de 15.3 % (8.5 %). Les dépenses d'exploitation ont 
progressé de $37 millions ($13 millions) pour 
s'établir a $263 millions ($226 millions), soit une 
augmentation de 16.3 % (5.9 7.). Les recettes lea 
plus importantes provenaient des services téldpho-
niques, $90 millions ($72 millions) et des circuits 
loués, $83 millions ($72 millions). 

Le nombre de télégramnies transmis a diminué de 
5.1 % (17.9 Z) pour s'êtablir a 2.4 millions (2.6 
millions). Le nombre de cblogramnies transmis a 
diminué de 1.1 % (+ 22.0 %) pour s'établir a 11.2 
millions (11.3 millions). La valeur des virements 
de fonds a l'intéreur du Canada a augmenté de 2.9 Z 
pour s'établir a $23.7 millions ($23.0 millions) 
comparativement a une diminution de 16.4 % au cours 
de l'année précédente. Les virements de fonds en 
tre le Canada et d'autres pays s'ëtablissaient 
$41.6 millions ($35.6 millions), ce qui repré 
une augmentation de 16.9 % comparativement a 
progression de 0.4 Z l'année précédente. 

La longueur des lignes sur poteau appartenant 
aux sociétés, qui était de 26,623 milles ou 42 846 
kilomatres, a diminud de 6.7 % comparativement I 
une diminution de 6.4 % l'année précédente. 

Il y avait 877,358 milles de fil ou 1 411 970 
kilométres, ce qui represents une augmentation de 
3.6 % (4.1 %). La plus forte augmentation, 79,618 
mules ou 128 133 k.ilomltres, a été enregistrée I 
Terre-Neuve. La longueur des voles de transmission 
I courants porteurs en service a augmenté de 6.8 Z 
comparativemertt I une augmentation de 8.4 % l'année 
précédente. 

Le nombre de bureaux de reception et de trans-
mission a régressé de 152 (55) pour s'établir I 
195 (347). Le nombre de bureaux de TCN a diminué 
de 152 (39). 

L'industrie comptait 7,150 (6,863) salaries, 
soit 287 (- 110) de plus que l'année précédente. 
Les traitements et salaires sont passes I $134 mil-
lions ($115 millions). Le traitement annuel nioyen 
s'établissait I $18,727 ($16,775). 

. 
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FABLE 1. Summary of Telecommunications Carrier Statistics, 1969-1978 

sommaire de télécousaunication, 1969-1918 soclétés FABLEAU 1. Statistique 	des 

Year Cost of Accrued Operating Operating Net Net income 
property and depreciation revenue expenses operating before 
equipment on property revenue income tax 

and equipment 

Année Coat de Is Amortissement Recettes Dépenses Recettes Revenu net 
propriêté et cumulé de is d'exploi- d'exploi- nettes avant imp6t 
du materiel propriété et tation tation d'exploi- stir le revenu 

du materiel tation 

dollars 

1969 545,694,18 178,585,846 126,567,928 92,770,393 33,797,535 30,645,308 
1970 570,555,592 184,035,176 136,947,770 100,067,905 36,879,865 33,556,098 
1971 606,743,742 198,923,479 146,413,127 107,566,766 38,846,361 34,037,499 
1972 644,242,454 218,227,920 163,190,171 115,308,446 47,881,725 41,240,381 
1973 789,269,474 250,216,052 190,702,586 140,114,277 50,588,309 44,310,814 
1974 855,965,888 292,222,479 230,078,500 172,554,248 57,524,252 50,772,819 
1975 939,559,620 336,985,549 259,059,414 193,810,871 65,248,543 59,076,809 
1976 977,700,387 385,247,805 278,311,660 213,749,291 64,562,369 58,724,691 
1977 1,029,688,060 401,904,824 302,083,277 226,313,638 75,769,639 69,072,529 

1978 1,161,325,299 444,358,279 348,325,921 263,269,638 85,056,283 85,950,550 

Pole line miles Pole line Wire miles Wire Employees(1) Salaries and 
kilometres kilometres wages 

Mules de ligne Kilomtres de MUles de KilomAtres de SalariCs(l) Rémunérationa 
sur poteaux ligne sur ff1 ff1 

poteaux 

dollars 

. 
49,294 79 331 563,229 906 429 7,860 58,661,631 
49,313 79 362 553,644 891 004 7,678 62,041,328 
42,328(2) 68 	120(2) 739,836 1 	190 651 7,553 66,045,762 

1972 40,267 64 803 761,545 1 	225 588 7,323 69,248,853 

1973 37,541 60 416 754,608 1 	214 424 7,047 74,404,367 

1974 35,787 57 594 748,065 1 	203 894 7,163 90,711,229 

1975 32,152 51 	744 767,609 1 	235 347 7,162 97,712,818 

1976 30,500 49 085 813,770 1 309 636 6,973 105,981 .842 

1977 28,543 45 936 846,954 1 	363 041r 6,863 115,123,831 

1978 26,623 42 846 877,358 1 411 	970 7,150 133,898,708 

Telegrams - Télegrassnea Cablegrams (3) Money 
transfers 

Sent Received Cblograinmes (3) Transfers 
from the d'argent 
United States 

Envoyés Recus des 
tats-Unia 

dollars 

1969 7,618,280 879,905 4,234,632 41,654,407 

1970 6,905,695 772,173 4,729.337 57,866,973 

1971 5,887,962 500,696 5,347,224 40,833,213 

1972 5,051,696 544,084 6,456,831 49,594,392 

1973 3,454,264 375,758 7,411,999 41,944,111 

1974 3,743,340 341,870 7,292,138 55,304,691 

1975 4,115,209 316,094 8,015,712 81,797,763 

1976 2,746,945 390,453 9,294,514 63,033,167 

1977 2,311,817 262,673 11,337,195 58,671,524 

1978 2,225,486 218,134 11,212,814 65,347,391 

(1) Excludes commission operators. 
. (1) X l'exclusion des opérateurs A commission. 

(2) Excludes pole line in Canada leased from telephone and power companies. 
(2) Sans lea lignes aériennes au Canada louéea de sociétCs de téléphone et d'électricité. 
(3) Includes wireless messages and transatlantic telex messages. 
(3) Comprend messages radiotélégraphiques et telex tranaatlantiquea. 



	

494,295.203 	177.901,278 

	

164,065.356 	85,896,271 

	

330,229,647 	92,005,007 

253,647,000 232.447.000 3,034,818 1,161,325.299 

107,420,000 85.404,000 1,572,652 444,358,279 

146,227,000 147.043,000 1,462,161. 716.967,020 
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TABLE 2. Selected Financial Statistics of Telec.nicsttons Carriers, 1978 

TABLEM1 2. Certainea statistiques financiNres des sociétës de tdldcosmunicstios, 197 

Canadian Canadian Iciegiobe Teloc.,; 	Other 
National Pacific Canada Canada 
Telecom- Limited 
mucications 

Total 
lClNcom-' Canadien Tdi€globe TClésat 	Autrea 
sonicstions Pacifique Canada Canada 
do Canadien Limitie 
National 

. 

Coat of property and equipment before deprecia-
tion - CoOt des propri8t6s at de l'outiilage 
avant déprécistion 

Accrued depreciation on property and equipment - 
Amertissement cumulé do is propriérd at de 
2 •  outilisge 

Property and equipment iris depreciation - Pro-
priété at outiilage aprba smertissement 

Operating revenue (accrued in Canada) - Rocettea 
d'expioitation (obtenue au Canada): 

Transmission 
Publicand government message - Messages public 

ci d'tat 
Press message - Messages do prone 
Money order message - Message-mandats 
Nays service - Services d' Information 
Telephone service - Services t8i6phoaiqoes 
Cable, wireless and radio message - Macsagas par 

cSble, sans iii ci radio 
Scheduled transmission service - Services do 

transmission r8gul lIre 
Broadcast progros service - Services do trsna.is-

sion tad iophonique 
)'acsiaiie or photogrsa service - Services de 

fac-similés ou do photo télégraphies 
Other transmission - Autre transmission 

Non-transmission: 
L.aasd circuit - Circuit an loc.atio 
Ochar leased plant - Autrsa installations an lo-

cation 
Money order charges - Prais do mandats 
Other non-transmission - Autroa non-tcaasmisaiona 

OPAT1NG gEvaPJE - tOTAL - RECETTES D' EXPtOITA- 
no.1 

Operating expenias - Dépeasms d'expioitation: 

Maintenance - Entretien; 
Supervision - Surveillance 
Maintenance of plant and equipment - Installa-

tions ci matSrtel 
Depreciation - D6pr8ciation 
Other maintenance expense - Autrea 64panass d'en-

trot len 

Lass: Applicable to carrier's rail oparations and 
other departments - Moms: Applicable sum opë-
rations du transporceur par rail et sutres ser- 

Maintenance - Total - Mairstien 

Operation - Exploitation: 
Supervision of operations - Surveillance das opA-

rations 
Operators - Opérateurs 
Telegraph and cable office clarke - T818graphe or 

c8ble, cosmis debureau 
Operating power - Energie d'sxploitation 
Rant of telegraph and cable ofticea - Location de 

bureau de télégraphie at do c8ble 
Comeission - Cosmiaaions 
Othar operation expenses - Autres dfpeoaas d'ex-

ploitation 

Less: Applicable to carrier's rail operations 
and other departments - Mains; Applicabis sax 
operations do tranaporteur par rail or autres 
services 

Op.ratioo - Total - to 

Gsnaraj - Frats gdnCcv. 
Salaries of general of 	 -. 

employees - 
dee employis do bureau cc ginirul 

General office Supplies and raptness - Pourni-
torts at dipsnaes de bureau en gdnArsi 

6,270,397 4,639.870 - - 571,524 11,481,791 
324,633 79,961 - - 4,249 408,843 
403,691 179,891 - - 61.728 645,310 

- 150,325 - - - 150.325 
25.427,947 7,955 64,330.000 - 1.442 89,767,344 

4,396,976 2.790.232 16,869,000 - 28,661 24.084,869 

- 5,131,421 - - - 5,131,421 

3,187.578 1,116,097 316,000 - - 4.619,671 

- 148,097 1,000 - - 149,097 
608,386 16,025 3,779,000 - 1,416 4,404,827 

25.664,297 14.122,394 3,814.000 33,745.000 6,080.486 83.428.177 

42,278,078 28,545.955 - - 70.824,031 
401.767 172,359 - - 530 574,656 

27,447.514 22,611,253 458,000 - 2.138,766 52.655,553 

136,413.266 79,711.835 89,567.000 33,745,000 8,888,822 348.325,921 

7,779.478 6,811.667 - - 1.115,624 15,706,769 

47,040,906 17,737,656 6,135,000 - 1,146,513 72,060.075 
20.842,348 10,042,981 13,128,000 17,515.000 2,064,970 63.593.299 

13.338.851 2.801.715 - - 1,455.329 17,595,895 

4,419,156 3.420.206 - - - 7,839,31.2 

84,582,427 33,973.813 19,263,000 17,515,000 5,762,436 161.116,676 

563,697 603.317 - - 121,136 1,288.150 
6,662.973 2.045,507 11.459,000 - 985,229 21,152,709 

2,459,604 1,932,520 - - 64.109 4,456,233 
189.746 368,394 - - 13,787 571,927 

128,578 11,945.186 13,197,000 - 39,551 25.310,315 
118.324 320 - - 67,709 186.353 

4.643,345 4,465.586 Dr. 12,504.000 9,365.000 806,134 6,776,065 

18,598.319 1,953,446 - - - 20.541.785 

1,69.7.64 13,575 6,732,000 - 25,663 10,463,862 



. 	 \HLE 2. Selected Financial Statistic, of Teleco.nicationa Carriers, 1978 - Concluded 

1.BLEAU 2. Certainsa stacisciquas financiRrea des soci8t6s de télécunication, 1978 - fin 

Canadian Canadian Tel.globs Teisset Other 
National Pacific Canada Canada 
lelecon- Lisited 
sunicat ion. 

Total 
T616co,s- Csnadien T618globt T818.at Autrea 
eunicationa Pacifique C*nsda Canada 
du Canadian LixitCe 
National 

dollara 
Operating expanses - Concluded - DNpenses d'ex- 

ploitation - tin: 

General - Concluded - Train 	- fin: 
Legal cervices - Services juridiques - 211,951 277,000 - - 488,951 
Insurance - Assurances - 171,746 508.000 - 4,908 684,654 
Other general expenses - Autres frat. gCndraux 12,450,740 10.370,193 - - 353,431 23,174,384 
Lass: Applicable to carrier's rail operations and 

other dep.rt.ents - Moina: Applicable aux ape- 
rationa du tranaporteur par rail at autrea ser- 
vices - 1,330,005 - - - 1,330,005 

General - Total - Frais gCnCraux 23,088,833 13,208,724 26,106,000 - 549,438 62,952.995 

OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL - DtPENSES D'EXPLOI- 
TATION 103,849,188 60,589,921 57,521,000 26,880,000 8,429,529 263,209.638 

Incoxe account - Cospte de revenu: 
Net operating revenue - Rec.tteo nettes d'exploi- 

cation 32,564.076 13,121,914 32,046,000 6,865.000 459.293 85,056,283 
Other incose - Autre revenu 1,688.904 40,980 7,371,000 3,998,000 346.314 13,645,198 

Gross incoxe - Eevenu brut 34,252,980 13,162,894 39,617,000 10,863,000 805,607 98,701,481 

Deductions f roe inco.e - Deduct ions du ravenu: 
Taxes other than Income tax - Iap6ts extras qua 

l'implt cur Ia revenu 3,636,504 1,916,234 - - 127,744 5.682,482 
rrrest on funded debt - IntérRts our La dette 
fondCe - 4,737.264 1.570.000 - - 6,307.264 

net Income deductions - Autrea deductions act 
. 	 1.o revsnu 172.946 - 574,000 - 14,239 761.185 

,ductiona - Total - Deduction. 3,809,450 6,655.498 2,144,000 - 141,983 12,750,931 

income before income tax - P,evenu net avant 
napit our is revenu 30,443,530 6,507,396 37,473,000 10,863,000 663,624 83,950,550 

Provision for income tax - gtserve pour imp8t 
sur is reven,, - 3,154,000 17,609,000 5,268.000 437,362 26,468.362 

INCOME DALANCE - SOLDE DU REVENU 30,443,530 3,353,390 19,864.000 5,595,000 220,262 59,461,i88 

TABLE 3. Operating Statistics of Talecunicati0ns Carriers, 1978 

TABLEAU 3. Statistique d'exploitatlon des socidtds de tClCcomeunicstion, 1978 

Canadian Canadian Teleglobe Other 
National Pacific Canada 
Telecoe- Limited 
munications 

Total 
TCldcom- Canadian TClCglob. Autres 
.unicstione Pacifique Canada 
du Canadien LimitC. 
National 

number - no.bre 
Telegrams trana.itted - TNlCgrae. tranamia: 

Sent - LnvoyNs: 
Telegrams - TélCgraamea 1.223.516 667,398 - 6.977 1,897,891 
Press (equated 30 words to .essage) - Press (30 nuts equivalent N use 

dCpiche) 154,267 35,350 - - 189.017 
Money tranefera - Tranaferts d'srgent 93,622 42,435 - 1,721 137.978 
Coamercial news deapatch (equated 30 words to message) - Nouvelles 

coamercialee (30 nuts equivalent N me dCpRche) - - - - - 

Ii 1,471,605 745,183 - 8,698 2,225,486 

n,reived from the United States - Macu des hata-Unis: 
legrama - TClCgres 

. 

92,553 46,475 - - 139.028 
rena (equated 30 words to ..asage) - Press (30 nuts equivalent B one 
dCpPchs) - 52,530 - - 52.530 

Money trenefars - Trsnsferts d'argent 16.762 9,814 - - 26,576 
amercial news despatch (equated 30 words to message) - Nouvellsa 
coercialea (30 nuts 6quivelenc B one dépiche) - - - - - 

rotal 109,315 108.819 - - 218,134 
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TABLE 3. Operating Statistics of Telecounicationa Carriers, 1978 - Conci 

TABLEAU 3. Statiatique d'exploitation des soci8tAe do tAl8coosicetion, I 

Canadian Canadian Teiegiobe Other 
National Pacific Canada 
Telecom- Limited 
munications 

Total 
Téléco.- Canadien TAléglobe Autren 
aunicatione Pacifique Canada 
du Canadian Limitëe 
National 

n.ber - sombre 
Telegrema transmitted - Concluded - TAlegrassees tranumie - fin: 

Telegrams transmitted - Total - T618gramee transmls: 
Telegrams - T616graases 1,316,069 713,973 - 6,977 2,036,919 
Press (equated 30 words to message) - Press (30 .ots 8qulvaient B we 

d6p8che) 154,267 87,880 - - 242,147 
Money transfers - Transferts d'argent 110,584 52,249 - 1,721 164,554 
Coamercial news dsepatch (equated 30 words to assuage) - Nouvelles corn- 

marcialea (30 asta equivalent B one d6p8che) - - - - - 

GRAND - TOTAL - CiNIRAL 1,580,920 854,002 - 8,698 2,443,620 

Cablegrams transmitted - Clblograea tranemia: 

Messages sent - EnvoyAs: 
Transferred to cable companies - RelayCs par lea cospagnies de cBbles 723,806 424,943 - - 1,148,749 
Tranaf erred to Canadian land lines - Relay8s par lea lignes continen- 

tales canadisnnes - - - 1,957 1,957 
Transferred to foreign land lines - RelayCa par lea llgnes continents- 

lea etrangBres - - - 

Transferred to wireless companies - RelayCs par lea compsgnies do mans- 
fil - - - - - 

Total 723,806 424,943 - 1,957 1,150,706 

Messages received - Reçus: 
Transferred from cable companies - Relayds des compsgniee do cEb1.s 648,970 235,774 - - 884,744 
Transferred from Canadian land lines - RelayAs des lignea continen- 

tales canadiennea - - - 1,532 
Transferred from foreign lend lines - Rolaydn des lignes continents- 

lee ftrangBreu it - - 

Transferred f roe wireless companies - ReJsyAs dee compagnias do sans- 
fil - - - - 

Total 648,981 235,774 - 1,532 

Originated in Canada - Provenant do Canada: 
Received from land line. - aecua des iignsa de terre - - 5.189.321 867,635 6,056, 
Flied in cable office by sender - Reçus do l'eovoyeur as bureau du 

c8ble - - 50,007 - 50,007 

Terminated in Canada - Arrivant as Canada: 
Delivered to land lines for delivery - Tranamia a.n lignes do terre 

pour livraison - - 4,145,418 228,844 4,374,262 
Delivered direct to addressee - Transsis directement au deatinataire - - 26,242 - 26,242 

Originated and terminated in other countries and handled at Canadian 
stations (not included *bove) - Traneitfe par Los stations canadiennes 
(non coispris ci'-deasss) - - 368,556 - 368,556 

GRAND TOTAL (INCLUDING DUPLICATIONS(1) - TOTAL GENfRAL (5 coMPElS 
LBS DOUBLES 	LOIS)(1) 1,372,787 660,717 9,779,544 1,099,968 12.913,016 

GRAND TOTAL (EXCLUDING DUPLICATIONS) (1) - TOTAL GNAL (IVINS LBS 
DOUBLES EMPLOISJ(1) 1,372,787 660,717 8.079,342(2) 1 1 099,964 11,212,814 

Money transfers - Transferts d'argent: dollars 

To: 
United States - Aux 	tate-Unis 18, 140.898 15,404,132 - 	 - 	 33,545,030 
United Kingdom - Au Royaoee-lJni - - - 	 - 	 - 

Other foreign countries - ). d'autres pays - - 	 - 

Total 18,140,898 15,404,132 - 	 - 	 33,545,030 

From: 
United States - Den 	tats-Unia 5,037,101 3,066,928 - 	 - 	 8,104,029 
United Kingdom - ISo Royaume-Uni - - - 	 - 	 - 

Other foreign countries - D'autrea pays - - - 	 - 	 - 

Total 5,037,101 3.066.928 - 	 - 	 8,104,029 

Money transfers to and from - Transferts d'argent venant de no B 
dastinatioo: 

United States - Des 	tata-1Juis 23,177,999 18,471,060 - 	 - 	 41,649. 
United Kingdom - Do Royaume-Uni - - - 	 - 

Other foreign countries - D'sutres pays - - - 	 - 

Between Canadian stations - Entre stations canadiennsa 13,171.915 10.487,693 - 	 38,724 	23,699. 

GRAND - TOTAL - GIRAL 36,349,914 28,958,753 - 	 38,724 	65,34:, 

(1) Messages recorded by the cable companies under "received from land 1ine and "delivered to land lines' are included by the telegraph companie. 
under "transferred to cable companies" and "transferred from cable companies". 

(1) Las sessages "reçus des lignes terrestras" at "tranemie usa lignes terreetres" dee eociCtls de c2bles soot appelés "tranais aux sociCtAs de cSbU 
at "recus des eociCtfs do cibles" par lea sociAtAe de tClegraphes. 

(2) Includes 8,006,738 transatlantic telex messages. 
(2) Coisprend 8,006,738 messages telex tranaatlantlquee. 

. 

. 
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. 	\DLE 4. Property Statistic. of Telecoinications Carriers, in Mile., 1978 

UiLEAU 4. Statistique 44 is proprldtd des .ocidtds de tdl€cunication, on .ill.., 1978 

Canadian 	Canadian 	Teisgiobe 	Ocher 
National 	Pacific 	Canada 
Telecom- 	Limited 
.unicationa 

Tdidcos- 	Canadien 	Thidgiobe 	Autres 
.unications 	Pecifique 	Canada 
do Canadian 	Liaitde 
National 

Total 

Wire and cable length - Longueur de 11.1 at 44 c8ble; 
Miles of wire - Mullen de iii: 
All overnead wire not in cables, aluminum - Tout fil adrian (non an 

c2bie), aluminium 
All overhead wire not in cables, copper - Tout fil adrien (non en 
cibie), cuing 

All overhead wires not In cable., iron - Tout ful adrian (non an 
c2bis), 	for 

Wire in cable (in service) - P1.1 on cible (en service) 
Mu., of wire in Canada - Total - Mill., de f ii au Canada 

Miles of wire outside of Canada - Mill.n de fil an dehors du Canada 

MILES OF WISE - TOTAL - M1LLES DE P11. 
Miles of c.bie - Mules de cBbio; 
()vorhead - Afrien 

Iorground - Souterrain 
Wearing - Sous-.arin 

Las of cable in Canada - Total - Mules de cable su Canada 
dc, of cable outside of Canada - Miles de c*ble on dehors do Canada 

MiLES OF CABLE - TOTAL - MILLAGE DE CABLE 
Channel and circuit distance, - Distance de canaan at circuits; 
Milea of carrier channels - Nilen di canaan porteure: 
Telegraph - Tdldgraphe 
Telephone - Tdliphona 
Chaonala outside of Canada - Canaan B llext6riour do Canada 
Miles of telegraph circuit, .saignsd to - Millea de circuits de tdid- 

graphe: 

Automatic printer - Tilétyp. 
More. - Morse 
Circuit out.lde of Canada - Circuit, a l'sxtdrieur do Canada 

Miles of telephone circuits a..ign.d to - Mille.a de circuIts de tdld- 
phone; 

Long di.t.oce - Service interurbath 
Train d.epatching - Expidition dee train. 
Circuits outside of Canada - Circuits B l'extdri.ur du Canada 
Miles of cable between Canadian stations(1) - Millea de cable entre 

.tation. canadiennes(i) 

Miles of cable between Canadian and foreign st.stions(1) - Ml.ilen de 
cibis entre stationa canadiennss at dtrangBr..(l) 

is line mileage - Miliage 4o ligue our potsaux; 
ned by respondent - Propriktd du rdpondant • 
La line eil.age outaida of Canada - Millags d. iigne our potsaux N 
I diranger 

L) NsutIcal .iles. 
1> MIIlss marina. 

40,459 - 	- 854 41,313 

89,032 33,187 	- 9.309 131,528 

23,484 536 	- 1,233 25,253 
643,359 19,968 	- 15,644 678,971 

796,334 53,691 	- 27,040 877,065 - 293 	- - 293 

796,334 53,984 	- 27,040 877,358 

3 1 908 276 	- 386 4,570 
1,063 469 	- 45 1,577 

Ill I 	- 62 174 

5,082 746 	- 493 6,321 

5,082 746 	- 493 6,321 

5,197,940 1,374,479 	- $6,743 6,629,162 
2,729.329 296.222 	- 177,263 3,202,814 

2,588 1,070 	- - 3,658 

4,594,045 1,345,437 	- 48,243 5,987,725 - 650 	- - 650 
972 1,182 	- - 2,154 

2,053,803 142,577 	- 114,547 2,310,927 
57,183 12,016 	- 8,144 77,343 

385 1,116 	- - 1,501 - - 	83 - 83 - - 	16,018 - 16,018 

19,342 5,849 	- 1,355 26,546 - 77 	- - 77 
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TABLE 5. Property Statistics of Telecontcations Carrier., in KiLetres, 1978 

TABLEAU 5. Staciatique de 1s propriStS dee sociftfs da t8lEcounicatioo, en kilo.Btrea, 

Canadian 	Canadian 	Teleglob. 	Other 
National 	Pacific 	Canada 
Telecna- 	Limited 
anicationa 

Total 
T616com- 	Canadian 	Tfl8globe 	Mtres 
nicationa 	Pacifiqus 	Canada 

du Canadian 	Limit3e 
National 

Wire and cable length - Longuanr de fil at d. cSble: 

Lilnaetree of wire - Eilna5tres de flU 
All overhead wire not in cables, alaminus - Tout fil adrian (non on 

cBble), aluminium 65 112 - 	 - 1 374 66 486 
All overhead wire not in cable,, copper - Tout Lii a8rien (non an cEbis), 

culvre 143 283 53 409 	- 14 983 211 	675 
All overhead wire, not in cable,, iron - Tout fil adrian (non en c8ble), 

for 37 794 862 	- I 984 40 640 
Wire in cable (in service) - Fil en cEble (en service) 1 035 386 32 135 	- 25 176 1 092 697 

Kilometre, of wir, in Canada - Total - Kiiomtraa de fil an Canada 1 281 575 86 406 	- 43 517 1 411 498 

Kilometres of wire outside of Canada - kilomitres de f ii an debora do 
Canada - 472 	- - 472 

KILGIETRES OF WIRE - TOTAL - KIL(S4ITRES DL FIL 1 281 575 86878 	- 43517 1 411 970 

Kilometres of cable - Kllom3tres de cible: 
Overhead - Akrien 6 289 444 	- 622 3 355 
Underground - Sooterrain 1 	711 754 	- 72 2 537 
Subuarine - Sou.-.srin 179 2 	- 100 281 

Kil..etrea of cable in Canada - Total - kiio.Btr.s as c8ble au Canada s 179 I 200 	- 794 10 

Kilometres of cable outside of Canada - Lilomitrea de cible an dehors 
do Canada - - 	 - - - 

xh1aqErREs OF CABLE - TOTAL - thLT*ES DL CABLE 8 179 1 200 	- 794 10 	173 

Channel and circuit distances - DiStance d. Census at circuit.: 

Kilometres of carrier channels - Kilom3tres de canaux porteurs: 
Telegrnph - T816graphe 8 365 274 2 212 009 	- 91 	319 10 668 602 
Telephone - Tfldphone 4 392 429 476 723 	- 285 277 5 154 429 
Channels outside of Canada - Canaux B l'extörieur do Canada 4 165 I 722 	- - 5 887 

kilometres of telegraph circuits assigned to - kiln.Btres de circuits de 
t8l6graphe: 

Automatic printer - TllBtype 7 393 399 2 165 271 	- 77 640 9 636 310 
Horse - Horse - 1 046 	- - 1 046 
Circuit outeide of Canada - Circuits 1 l'extSriaur do Canada 1 564 1 902 	- - 3 466 

Kilometrea of telephone circuit, assigned to - Kilosbtree de circuits de 
tflfphone: 

Long dintance - Service interurbain 3 305 276 229 456 	- 184 345 3 719 077 
Train denpatching - Exp8dition den train. 92 027 19 338 	- IS 107 124 472 
Circuits outside of Canada - Circuits B iext8rieur do Canada 620 1 796 	- - 2 416 

Kilometre, of cable between Canadian stations - Kilomltrea de c3ble 
entre stations ranadiennea - - 	 154 - 154 

Lilometrea of oabl• between Canadian and foreign stations - KilomlEtes 
de cible entro stations canadiennes at €trangBres - - 	 29 685 - 29 685 

Pole line kilonetrsa - tilosltres de ligne cur poteaux: 
Owned by respondent - Propri8t8 do ripondant 31 128 9 4L3 	- 2 181 42 722 
Pole line kilometre, outside of Canada - Kilomltre. de ligne our poteaux 
B 1'8tranger - 124 	- - 24 

Number of offices - Nombre de bureaus: 
Number of office, at which telegrams or cablegrams are received and for- 

warded in Canada - Noebre de bureaus recevant ott envoyant des c3blo- 
graaa ott des t8i8graea ao Canada - 

Offices outside of Canada - Buresox I l'Btranger - - 	 - - 

TOTAL 173 8 	1 13 1: 
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. 	!BLE 6. Naploynant Stati.tics of Telscornicationa Carrier., 1978(1) 	 fI 
iABLEAU 6. Stntlutiqce de i'p1oi dos soctdtéi do c819cowaication, 1978(1) 

Canadian 	Canadian 	TeisgiObe 	T.1.sat 	Other 
National 	Pacific 	Canada 	Canada 
Teleccu- 	Lim!ted 
wnications 

Total 
T8i9coa- 	Canadien 	Tël!giobe 	T616.at 	Autris 

	

usinications 	Pat!! ique 	Canada 	Canada 

	

doCanadien 	L04itIe 
National 

Papioyeea, .alari.a and wage. - SalariNs ri.unl-
cation.: 

Nuaber of employee. - Nombres do salarid.: 
Operator. - Opdrateur. 	 No. - nbc. 	 414 	 159 	310 	- 	2 	945 
Ocher officers and moployeea - Antrea adr.ini.tra- 

tears et aaleriéa 	 3.263 	 1,621 	907 	360 	54 	6.205 

TOTAL 	 3.737 	 1,780 	1,217 	360 	56 	7,150 

Salines and oagsa - Total - Rdmundrationi 	dollar. 	67,089,494(!) 	30,383,093 	28,048,000 	7,350,000 	1,028.121 	135,898,708 

Coissions paid - Cosinions payee.: 
To railway employees - AaX employ8s de chenin de 

for 	 * 	 1.101 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	1,101 
To other persona - A d'autre. personnel 	 103.015 	 320 	 - 	- 	- 	103,335 

TOTAL 	 104.116 	 320 	 - 	- 	- 	104,436 

(I) Include, was.* chargeable to railway operation. 
(I) Cosprend l.a salaires i.putabl.a our l'ezploitation fercoviair.. 

ELE 7. Pole t,in. and Wire Length, Nosber of Office, and Telegrasa Sent. 1978 

WOLEAU 7. Longuour de 11gm.s icr pot.,., at di iii.. nowbre de borsawa at de tCldgre. seneySa, 1978 

Nanfoondland 	Print. 	Nova 	New 

	

Edward 	Scotia 	Ermiewick 
island 

	

- 	 QuSb.c 	Ontario 	Manitoba 
Tarre-Nenve 	lie-do- 	Nouveile- 	Nouveau- 

	

Prince- 	icosse 	Nnjn.wick 
douard 

Sary by province - Rfjosd par provinc.: 

Pole line ailea(l) - (ill.. 4o ligne icr pote.uz(l) 	 2,036 	 145 	619 	853 	3,693 	5.545 	2,550 

Pole line kllo..tre.(1) - Eilo.btrea 4e ligne out poteaux(1) 	3 277 	 233 	994 	1 373 	5 944 	t 923 	4 104 

Wire .11.. - Miii.n de iii 	 361.351 	 842 	6,580 	12,729 	102.936 	136,070 	38,005 

Wit. kilo.etrsa - Ejlo.ètr.a di fil 	 581 538 	1 355 	10 589 	20 486 	165 658 	218 983 	61 162 

Ii,mber of offices - Nombre di boreaux 	 18 	 9 	8 	11 	 19 	30 	4 

Telegram. sent - TSldgrsa envoyS. 	 76,702 	12,977 	111,943 	41,941 	543,172 	876,218 	90,237 

Rriti.h 	Yukon and 	Unftsd 
Col.b1.. 	Northwest 	Stats. 

T.rritortea 
Saikatchewan 	Alberta 	 Total 

Colosbi.- 	Yokon it 	ftate 
Iritannlqu. 	Territoir.. 	Unie 

do Nord-Oc.at 

Soamary by province - Rdsomé par provinc.: 

Pole line .11ea(1) - Milieu do ligne our potsauz(1) 	 2.326 	 3,238 	2,338 	 3,203 	 77 	 26,623 

P01e line kilos.tree(1) - Kiiosdtras di ligna aur poteaux(1) 	3 743 	 5 211 	3 763 	5 155 	 124 	42 846 

Wire .11.. - Mill.* di fil 	 24,707 	 31.721 	31,215 	130.909 	 293 	871.358 

.r. kilos.tc.$ - Kilo.Itrs. di 111 	 39 762 	 51 051 	50 236 	210 678 	472 	I 411 970 

• 	,nb,r of off ices - Nembre de boreaux 	 47 	 29 	13 	 5 	 - 	 195 

ingram, sent - TSidgre. envoyS. 	 28,253 	212,151 	214,192 	17,622 	 - 	2,225.408 

I: Exclude, pole line in Canada 1.aasd from telephone and powsr companies. 
1) Sans lea 11gm.s adrienne. an Canada loud.. do .ocidtds de téléphone it d'SlectcicitS. 
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TABLE 8. Value of Construction and Repair Work, 1978(1) 

TABLEAU 8. Valeur des travaux de construction et de reparation, 1978(1 

New Alteration and 
construction maintenance 

repair work I 

'Total 
Construction 1lodificat ions, 
native entretien et 

rëparat. ion 

dollars 

By company employees - Par l'effectif des compagnies 	47,571,469 23,636,434 71,207,903 

By contractors - Par les entrepreneurs 	38.960,163 446,402 39,406,565 

TOTAL 	 86,531,632 24,082,836 110,614,468 

(1) Does not include Telesat Canada. 
(1) Ne comprend pas Têlésat Canada. 

AF 

TABLE 9. Messages Handled by Marine Radio Stations of the Ministry of Transport, by Province, 1978 

TABLEAU 9. Depeches trausmises par lea stations radiomaritimea du ministere des Transports, par province, 1978 

Newfoundland 	Prince Nova Scotia 	New 
Edward Island Brunswick 

Terre-Neuve 	fle-du- Nouvelle- 	Nouven. 
Prince- Ecosse 	Brunsw 
douard 

Commercial messages to and from ships - Dépêches 
coomerciales des navires et aux navires 	11,009 	151 	55,768 	45 

	
21,645 

Radiotelephone calls to and from ships - Cosununi- 
cstions radiotêléphoniques des navires et aux 
navires 	 8,370 	342 	13,050 	1,525 

	
31,898 

TOTAL 	 19,379 	493 	68,818 	1,570 
	

53,543 

Ontario 	Manitoba 

British Northwest 
Columbia Territories 

Total 
Colombie- Territoires 
Britannique du Nord-Ouest 

Commercial messages to and from ships - Dépches 
commerciales des navires et aux navires 	18,904 	283 	35,282 	1,094 

Radiotelephone calls to and from ships - Communi- 
cations radiotéléphoniques des navires et awt 
navires 	 49,969 	150 	iT 

TOTAL 	 68,873 	433 	Si 

144,181 
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ihe following are some of the reports 
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56-201 Telecommunications, A., Bil. 
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Report on Large Telephone Systems, 
A., Bil. 

56-203 Telephone Statistics, A., Bil. 

56-204 Radio and Television Broadcasting, 
A., Ml. 

56-205 Cable Television, A., Bil. 

M. - Nonthly 	0. - Occasional 

A. - Annual 	Bil. - Bilingual 

Voici quelques uns des rapports publiés par la 
Division des transports et des communications 
traitant des communications. 

Catalogue 

56-001 Communications - Bulletin de service, 
HS., Ml. 

56-002 Statistique des télphones, H., Bil. 

56-003 Radiodiffusion, N., Bil. 

56-201 Télcommunications, A., Bil. 

56-202 Statistique des téléphones - Bulletin 
préliminaire sur les grands réseaux télé-
phonique, A., Bil. 

56-203 Statistique du téléphone, A. , Bil. 

56-204 Radio et télévision, A. , Bil. 

56-205 Télédistribution, A. , Bil. 

M. - Nensuel 
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Bil. - Bilingue 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes 
a wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publications 
is available free on request from Statistics 
Canada, Ottawa, Canada, K1A 0T6. 

Outre les publications ci-dessus énumérées, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande variété de 
rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant dans le 
domaine économique que social. On peut se procurer 
gratuitement un catalogue complet des publications 
courantes a Statistique Canada, Ottawa, Canada, 
K1A 0T6. 
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